1972 Dallas Cowboys REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
6 7 1
Pct Yards Had Pct
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
Morton 321 179 55.8 2309 18 71 25 5.6
Staubach 15 9 60.0 72 0 19 1 0.0
Hill 3 1 333 9 0 9 0 0.0
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
Hill 243 1029 4.2 68 7 Waters
Garrison 169 870 5.1 25 4 Harris
Montgomery 35 92 2.6 12 0 Renfro
Newhouse 21 76 3.6 12 0 Jordan
Morton 15 32 21 12 0 Green
Alworth 1 20 20.0 20 0 Howley
Staubach 4 7 1.8 7 0 Lewis
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
Hill 52 501 9.6 35 4 Pugh
Sellers 34 651 19.1 71 7 Toomay
Garrison 25 329 13.2 34 5 Smith, T
Ditka 20 205 103 35 1 Gregory
Parks 18 317 176 49 0 Cole
Hayes 15 161 10.7 26 0 Lilly
Alworth 11 103 9.4 17 1 Jordan
Montgomery 8 74 9.3 18 1 Edwards
Punt Returns:  No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
Harris 29 128 4.414 24 0 Fritsch
Hill
Garrison
Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Sellers
Harris 28 695 2438 47 0 Montgomery
Newhouse 16 349 218 35 0 Alworth
Montgomery 4 50 125 20 0 Ditka

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
10 4 0
Pct Avg.

Int  Gain YPC Rating Sks
129 64.8 19.0

78 7.2
6.7 4.8
0.0 3.0

Int

PR PP NAMN

No.
10.0
6.5
4.0
4.0
3.5
2.0
1.0
1.0
Rec Rush
TD TD

PR RPN NO
Oooo i~ NO

8.0
9.0

44.3
42.4

Yards Avg

31
61

0
6

0
10
10

Ret
TD

OO OO O O o

4.4
15.3

0.0
6.0

0.0
10.0
10.0

2PT

OO OO O o o

6.0
0.0

Long TD

13
23

0
6
0

10
10

OO O o o r o

SAF XP FG
0 31 283
0 O 0
0 ©O 0
0 O 0
0 ©O 0
0 O 0
0 ©O 0

TOTAL
100
66
54
42

o oo



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

257
131
108

18

493
2134
4.3

342
191
55.8
2453
25
157
2296
6.26
12.84

4430
48.17
51.83

860
5.2

26
278

Replay

18.4
9.4
7.7

1.3

35.2
152.4

24.4
13.6
55.8
175.2
1.8
11.2
164

316.4

61.4

1.9

Actual

18.3
8.4
9

0.9

35.6
151.7
4.3

26.2
14
53.4
184.3
2.2
17
167.3
5.9
13.2

319
47.6
52.4

64.1

1.6
21.6
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

61
2308
37.8

29
128
4.4

52
1121
21.6

91
813

20
12

286
31
11
19

31

23
33
69.7

Replay

4.4
164.9

21
9.1

3.7
80.1

6.5
58.1

14
0.9

20.4
2.2
0.8
1.4
0.1
2.2

1.6
2.4

Actual

3.6
139.2
38.2

9.6
4.8

3.6
77.1
21.6

6.4
60.1

1.9
11

22.9
2.6
1.2
11
0.2
2.6
0.1
15
2.6

58.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

220
81
109

30

451
1267
2.8

343
177
51.6
2586
32
209
2377
6.34
14.61

3644
34.77
65.23

826
4.4

17
118

Replay

15.7
5.8
7.8
21

32.2
90.5

245
12.6
51.6
184.7
2.3
14.9
169.8

260.3

59

1.2

Actual

155
5.8
8.1
1.6

30.6
108.2
3.5

27.3
134
49
179.1
2.3
191
160
5.4
134

268.2
40.3
59.7

60.1
4.5

11
15.2
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

72
2889
40.1

23
125
54

51
1354
26.5

59

616

37
13

278
29

21

26

26

36
72.2

Replay

5.1
206.4

1.6
8.9

3.6
96.7

4.2
44

2.6
0.9

19.9
2.1
0.5
15
0.1
1.9

1.9
2.6

Actual

4.6
188.5
40.6

11
2.9
2.7

3.7
90.9
24.5

4.2
41.9

2.9
1.2

17.1

0.5
13
0.2
1.9

11
2.4
441



