1972 Dallas C	owboys
---------------	--------

REPLAY Won Loss Tie 6 7 1 ACTUAL Won Loss Tie 10 4 0

					6	/	1			10	4	U				
				Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.						
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks			
Morton	321	179	55.8	2309	18	71	25	5.6	7.8	7.2	12.9	64.8	19.0			
Staubach	15	9	60.0	72	0	19	1	0.0	6.7	4.8	8.0	44.3	6.0			
Hill	3	1	33.3	9	0	9	0	0.0	0.0	3.0	9.0	42.4	0.0			
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Intercept	ions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD		
Hill	243	1029	4.2	68	7		Waters			7	31	4.4	13	0		
Garrison	169	870	5.1	25	4		Harris			4	61	15.3	23	1		
Montgomery	35	92	2.6	12	0		Renfro			2	0	0.0	0	0		
Newhouse	21	76	3.6	12	0		Jordan			1	6	6.0	6	0		
Morton	15	32	2.1	12	0		Green			1	0	0.0	0	0		
Alworth	1	20	20.0	20	0		Howley			1	10	10.0	10	0		
Staubach	4	7	1.8	7	0		Lewis			1	10	10.0	10	0		
Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Sacks:			No.						
Hill	52	501	9.6	35	4		Pugh			10.0)		1	_		
Sellers	34	651	19.1	71	7		Toomay			6.5	;		7		0,0	TIII)
Garrison	25	329	13.2	34	5		Smith, T			4.0)		\sim			~
Ditka	20	205	10.3	35	1		Gregory			4.0)					
Parks	18	317	17.6	49	0		Cole			3.5	;					THE SECOND
Hayes	15	161	10.7	26	0		Lilly			2.0)					
Alworth	11	103	9.4	17	1		Jordan			1.0)	(Jan	<u> </u>			
Montgomery	8	74	9.3	18	1		Edwards			1.0)					
									Rec	Rush	Ret					
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Scoring:		TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Harris	29	128	4.414	24	0		Fritsch		0	0	0	0	0	31	23	100
							Hill		4	7	0	0	0	0	0	66
							Garrison		5	4	. 0	0	0	0	0	54
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Sellers		7	0	0	0	0	0	0	42
Harris	28	695	24.8		0		Montgom	ery	1	0		0	0	0	0	6
Newhouse	16	349	21.8		0		Alworth		1	0		0	0	0	0	6
Montgomery	4	50	12.5	20	0		Ditka		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	257	18.4	18.3	Punts	61	4.4	3.6
Rushing	131	9.4	8.4	Yards Punted	2308	164.9	139.2
Passing	108	7.7	9	Average Yards Per Punt	37.8		38.2
Penalty	18	1.3	0.9				
				Punt Returns	29	2.1	2
Rushes	493	35.2	35.6	Yards Returned	128	9.1	9.6
Yards Gained (Net)	2134	152.4	151.7	Average Yards Per Return	4.4		4.8
Average Gain	4.3		4.3	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	342	24.4	26.2	Kickoff Returns	52	3.7	3.6
Completed	191	13.6	14	Yards Returned	1121	80.1	77.1
Percent Completed	55.8	55.8	53.4	Average Yards Per Return	21.6		21.6
Total Yards Gained	2453	175.2	184.3	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	25	1.8	2.2				
Yards Lost	157	11.2	17	Penalties	91	6.5	6.4
Net Yards Gained	2296	164	167.3	Yards Penalized	813	58.1	60.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Plag	6.26		5.9				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.84		13.2	Fumbles	20	1.4	1.9
				Lost	12	0.9	1.1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4430	316.4	319	Total Points Scored	286	20.4	22.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	48.17		47.6	Touchdowns (Total)	31	2.2	2.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	51.83		52.4	Touchdowns Rushing	11	8.0	1.2
				Touchdowns Passing	19	1.4	1.1
Ball Control Plays	860	61.4	64.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	5.2		5	*Extra Points	31	2.2	2.6
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	23	1.6	1.5
Had Intercepted	26	1.9	1.6	Field Goal Attempts	33	2.4	2.6
Yards Opponents Returned	278		21.6	Percent Successful	69.7		58.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	220	15.7	15.5	Punts	72	5.1	4.6
Rushing	81	5.8	5.8	Yards Punted	2889	206.4	188.5
Passing	109	7.8	8.1	Average Yards Per Punt	40.1		40.6
Penalty	30	2.1	1.6				
				Punt Returns	23	1.6	1.1
Rushes	451	32.2	30.6	Yards Returned	125	8.9	2.9
Yards Gained (Net)	1267	90.5	108.2	Average Yards Per Return	5.4		2.7
Average Gain	2.8		3.5	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	343	24.5	27.3	Kickoff Returns	51	3.6	3.7
Completed	177	12.6	13.4	Yards Returned	1354	96.7	90.9
Percent Completed	51.6	51.6	49	Average Yards Per Return	26.5		24.5
Total Yards Gained	2586	184.7	179.1	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	32	2.3	2.3				
Yards Lost	209	14.9	19.1	Penalties	59	4.2	4.2
Net Yards Gained	2377	169.8	160	Yards Penalized	616	44	41.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Plag	6.34		5.4				
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.61		13.4	Fumbles	37	2.6	2.9
				Lost	13	0.9	1.2
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3644	260.3	268.2	Total Points Scored	278	19.9	17.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	34.77		40.3	Touchdowns (Total)	29	2.1	2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	65.23		59.7	Touchdowns Rushing	7	0.5	0.5
				Touchdowns Passing	21	1.5	1.3
Ball Control Plays	826	59	60.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	4.4		4.5	*Extra Points	26	1.9	1.9
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	26	1.9	1.1
Had Intercepted	17	1.2	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	36	2.6	2.4
Yards Opponents Returned	118		15.2	Percent Successful	72.2		44.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				